506094314 06/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6141034

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DOW SILICONES BE	LGIUM S.P.R.L		09/03/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ		
Name:	DOW SILIC	ONES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 WEST	SALZBURG ROAD	
City:	MIDLAND		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48686-0994		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Typ	e	Number	
Application Number:	1663	35924	
	E DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	<i></i>		
Fax Number:	•)784-5005	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to the if provided; if t	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	be sent to the if provided; if t 248-	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 784-5153	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE) WARNER BUILDING	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150 GRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150 GRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487	JS Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150 GRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487 157928.189854 (80884)	JS Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150 GRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> U 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487 157928.189854 (80884) WYATT J. ISTVAN-MITCHELL	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate e: WAF 1500 150 GRA	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487 157928.189854 (80884) WYATT J. ISTVAN-MITCHELL /Wyatt J. Istvan-Mitchell/	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate 248- pate 1500 1500 GRA NUMBER: R:	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 784-5153 nts@wnj.com RNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487 157928.189854 (80884) WYATT J. ISTVAN-MITCHELL /Wyatt J. Istvan-Mitchell/ 06/05/2020	JS Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to the if provided; if t 248- pate 9248- 1500 150 GRA NUMBER: R: 0884 20180914	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via be 784-5153 nts@wnj.comRNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLE D WARNER BUILDING OTTAWA AVE NW ND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487157928.189854 (80884)WYATT J. ISTVAN-MITCHELL /Wyatt J. Istvan-Mitchell/06/05/2020Assignment#page1.tif	JS Mail.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW SILICONES CORPORATION 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 3, 2018

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW SILICONES BELGIUM S.P.R.L. Parc Industriel Zone C B-7180 Seneffe Belgium

of the invention entitled:

ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR APPLICATIONS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	
this <u>13 M</u>	day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>18</u>	
	DOW SILICONES CORPORATION	
CORI SEAI		

EDWARD W. BLACK Authorized Representative

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW SILICONES BELGIUM S.P.R.L. Parc Industriel Zone C B-7180 Seneffe Belgium

an entity organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventon(s):

Frederic Gubbels, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Thierry Cooremans, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Julien Renaud, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Francois de Buyl, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Martin Beukema, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Victor Baily, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Victor Baily, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Martin Beukema, residing Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Victor Baily, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; and Gregory Chambard, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium

by an Assignment dated: July 19, 2018; July 19, 2018; July 19, 2018; August 1, 2018; July 24, 2018; July 20, 2018; July 19, 2018

of an invention relating to and entitled:

ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR APPLICATIONS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, seli, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW SILICONES CORPORATION 22(0) West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and to hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing County

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
1712519.6	August 3, 2017	United Kingdom

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Amaliantian Mamban	Tritter Physics	17:11
Anoncanon sammer	rume i me	i sumo Country i
		A MILE 300 MILE 3
1		
,	,	

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encombered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Sworn by us at	Saraffe
this Jan day of Septemb	<u></u> , ²⁰ <u></u>
2000 D	DOW SILICONES BEECUUM S.P.R.L.
CORP. SEAL	C. kodtar
	By:
	FRANK VAN DER MEER
	Authorized Representative
	Dow Silicones Belgium SPRL
	Managing Director PATENT

REEL: 052859 FRAME: 0185

\$750 \$ 660 \$ 560 \$ 560 \$ 560 \$ 560 \$ 560 \$ 560 \$ 660 \$ 560 \$

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW SILICONES BELGIUM S.P.R.L. Parc Industriel Zone C B-7180 Seneffc Belgium

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: July 19, 2018; July 19, 2018; July 19, 2018; August 1, 2018; July 24, 2018; July 20, 2018; July 19, 2018

From, the ASSIGNORS: Frederic Gubbels, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Thierry Cooremans, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Julien Renaud, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Francois de Buyl, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Martin Beukema, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; Victor Baily, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium; and Gregory Chambard, residing at Parc Industriel Zone C, B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium

of the invention entitled:

ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR APPLICATIONS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	<u> </u>	Al.		
this] R. M.	day of	Seelen Ler	, 20	

By:

DOW SILICONES BELGIUM S.P.R.L.

CORP. SEAL

FRANK VAN DER MEER Authorized Representative

Frank Van Der Meer Dow Silicones Belgium SPRL Managing Director

RECORDED: 06/05/2020